discussion, semantic mapping, pre-questions, and audio-visual aids. 

Anderson (2013) conducted a study on teachers’ attitude towards the 
use of cognitive schema as instructional strategies in teaching listening 
comprehension in secondary schools in Nasarawa State. The study adopted 
a descriptive survey design. Five hundred and forty-six (546) senior 
secondary school students were selected as sample that participated. The 
findings show that majority of the senior secondary school teachers were 
favourably disposed to the ultilisation of background knowledge (schema) 
activation. Aidi (2017) conducted a study on the effects of computer-